

WYANDOTTE NATION DISTRICT COURT

WYANDOTTE NATION DISTRICT COURT FILED in The Office of the Court Clerk

IN RE:)		SEP 05 2024
JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT)		Date
(FOR DISPOSITION) FORM)		Court Clerk
DELINQUENT)	ADM-2024-00008	J

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

The Court approves the following JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT (FOR DISPOSITION) in substantially the following form to be used by the Court Clerk's office in Juvenile Delinquent cases at Disposition.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED ON THIS DAY OF September, 2024.

Rosert Reavis (Sep 5, 2024 09:33 CDT)

Robert E. Reavis, II District Court Judge Wyandotte Nation



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WYANDOTTE NATION

IN THE MATTER OF)))				
DOB: AN ALLEGED DELINQUENT)) Case No: JDL-				
JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT (FOR DISPOSITION)					
for Dispositional hearing. The following pers	, 20, the above-entitled matter comes on sons make their appearances in person before the Court, to				
wit:	Cd W. Land Date				
	cutor of the Wyandotte Nation, Petitioner herein,				
, Juver					
, Attor					
, Moth					
, Fathe					
, Guard					
, Wyar					
Other					
, Other	•				
stipulates to the Treatment Plan submitted by that Juvenile should remain in the custody of WYANDOTTE NATION JUVENILE SEF Exhibit A, SHOULD be adopted SHOUL	rights. Juvenile waives his/her right to a hearing and Wyandotte Nation Juvenile Services. The Court finds his/her MOTHER FATHER GUARDIAN RVICES; that the Treatment Plan as set out in the attached D BE ADOPTED AND AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:				
that said Juvenile should be placed on Court-					

The Court further finds that continuation of the Juvenile in the home \square IS \square IS NOT contrary to the welfare of the Juvenile and that in accordance with the best interests of the Juvenile and the protection of the public, reasonable efforts \square HAVE \square HAVE NOT been made to prevent the need to remove the Juvenile from the home and, as appropriate, to provide for the return of the Juvenile to the home.				
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT				
that (Juvenile) shall remain in the custody of his/her				
\square MOTHER \square FATHER \square GUARDIAN \square WYANDOTTE NATION JUVENILE				
SERVICES, until further order of the Court.				
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that the Treatment Plan as set out in the attached Exhibit A □ SHALL be adopted □ SHALL BE ADOPTED AS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED.				
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT				
that (Juvenile) \square SHALL \square SHALL NOT pay the				
Court Costs for this matter and shall report to the Wyandotte Nation Court Clerk to prepare				
a payment schedule if ordered to do so.				
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that this matter be and hereby is set for REVIEW hearing on the day of, 20, at the hour of a.m. /p.m.				
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE				
WYANDOTTE NATION				

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

This is to certify that on the and correct copy of the above and for was mailed with proper postage them.	oregoing Journal Entry	, 20, a true of Judgment (For Disposition)
☐ Prosecutor of the Wyandotte Nation	on	□ Juvenile
☐ Juvenile's Attorney		☐ Mother of Juvenile
☐ Father of Juvenile		☐ Guardian of Juvenile
☐ Wyandotte Nation Juvenile Service	ees	□ Other:
□ Other:		
	Kristy Fink Court Clerk	